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This itself should separate — P50 1199 N7

OVERVIEW

The X773 cited a mwn regarding a barrel of pressed figs whether the figs can be
v or not. The X3 here is asking, ‘the barrel itself should be the fx°Xn
(regardless of the figs)’. Our mdoIn discusses whether indeed a barrel (which will
be removed) can be considered a %X or not.

nooIn asks:
- ‘ann 79 Yvan XY XN NN 32N NI

And it is astounding! How can the barrel be yx31; since he is not nullifying it to
remain there; he intends to remove it —

N1B0IN answers:
- 1902121 HPYPNY HXANN B ZMANIIN IDSINNY 11537 33795 13939 12 PN 19539 YN

And the 2'23%9 answered, since the figs became wormy, the barrel was also
ruined, and he is ®1¥a» the barrel to remain in the window as a 7% —

nooIn asks:
= N9V2 NINNN AR IPPIVY 3‘1)9N‘1 (w1 &, 97 NAYT NINA P9927 PN 19290 "YW YaN

However the °''1 has a difficulty, for the X713 states in the last P29 of naw ndon

that they plugged up the window with a flask, in order to prevent the axmv from
expanding to the other house. This concludes the citation of the &73 there, M501n continues with
his question -

- 91N 199N “1199 YA XY XD 1P IND 1PPO %
What does it matter that they plugged up the window with the 50, but they

were not »van the n°ov to the window, so it is not yX1; what did they accomplish?!

mooIn rejects a proposed solution:
— AV NN NN 19 DONRT HOVN V2T 999919D NI

And we cannot answer that indeed they were »va» the msw, and intended that it

" In order for something to be considered as a barrier, it must have some permanence where it is standing; however
here the barrel will be removed to be used for its intended usage, and will not remain in this window.

? See the X3 on the previous '2 Tny.

? The case there that there were two neighboring houses with a common roof, and the window of the house, in which
there was a nn, was open. Therefore the 7i%m10 would have extended to the second house. In order to prevent it from
happening, they closed up this window (which was used for light) with a flask, so the 7%»n1 would not extend to the
other house.

* They would certainly remove the 1°2v after they resolved the 7Xm issue; how can it be yin?!
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remain permanently in the window, for then it would be considered building on
naw,” which is prohibited Rn™ XA —

N1B0IN answers:
- 91052 592 XY DN Y957 PHYY 135399 BN 192295 AN

And it is the view of the n''v and the *''9 that by earthenware utensils we do

not require 122 in order that they should be yx1r -
- °159 YA NYT 23 HY N \$IN 99Y NYN

Rather they are Y2 properly, even though he was not 22 them to the opening —

mooIn anticipates a difficulty:
- 7159 51 XN DN 295 19991 Pna LYNPN DIN Y91 NPPY LINPT XD

And this which the Xn»12 taught later that a o917 v%> diminishes the size of the
opening of a window, and the X713 asked, how can a 11 9> be vynn; it is fit for
him to use it, so he is not Y027 it to the window -

mooIn responds:
= 91053 592 Y9NY PONN DO OMD 1IN DAX NYIWIN PON VYNNI Y999 ONN

There in the & n3 further, it is a case where the 0717 °%5 is (merely) diminishing
the opening of the window to be less than the required = w2, but the o1 *%5 is

not blocking out the entire window, therefore it requires 133 in that specific case -
= 991907 DMDT YNYNT PESIN NPT NI 3 PHNN U5 OMDT NN VAN

However in a case where the 0711 °%5 is blocking the entire window, like the case
here where the mwn states, ‘it blocks’ (3°227), which (the word 1°x%117) indicates

that it is closing it off completely -
- 990 %953 1113 s¥a [KY] INT DN IRV NX IPPST XIND 19)

And similarly in that case of plugging up the window, where (the word 17p2)
also indicates that the msv (the 0711 °22) covered up the window entirely; in those
cases 712 is not required by a o917 92,

> Adding on to a building or repairing a building is (also) considered 7113, and here (if they were van the 9 to the
window) they would be adding to the building.

% moown source for this ruling is presumably from (our %3 and) the X% in naw regarding the m°ou (which is an
earthenware jug).

7 Later on this Tmy.

¥ Later on the 'a Tmny.

? It is evident from that X»3 that even a 071 *23 requires 910°3, contrary to what Mo just taught us!

10 Therefore in the case of the cited 73wn (on 2,v°) and in the case of the m°5v (in n2w 'on), where the 071 °75 covered
the entire opening, 712 is not required; however in the case of the X012 (on X,5) where the expression is Puynn
11912 (meaning that it does not cover up the hole entirely), in that case, 91°2 is required.
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mooIn adds another case where 2102 is not required:
— NNV D2APN IINRY 1) \Y D57 ININY 13539 297 9N TV

And additionally, says “X¥w 9'"7 that wooden utensils which are not

susceptible to become x7w -
- 913 593 XY Ny Hnwyn s

For instance those wooden utensils which are made to remain stationary (like a
large closet), they also do not require 133, like o *%2 —

mooIn proves this (that nna? »wyi vy *22 does not require 702 just like 0717 °73):
= INTINT NNYWID %2 XIND 22N (35 97 NDIIMAT 7a P91

For in the second p2 of 7993% noon regarding that Jewish noiom nos -
— N2 5YY N5 1Y) NN NI NINT RNITIR NINNY XNIND MDY

which opened to a room in which there was a corpse, and the 2°1771> wanted to

pray there in the 0"1573, but were concerned that the 8™ from the room (which was opened
to the 0"1577°2) would extend into the 0"157°2; see the X713 there until the part -
- N2AN MIAMNY NN 19T 10D PNt 1y

where X2 told them, ‘take the 773’0 (meaning the [wooden] w727 117X) and place

it on the opening (block the door between the N and the 0"157°2). This concludes the citation
from that X773, N190O0IN continues -
- OY MYV XY NHINDNYT NN INN 23110 NI DIV 7998 IN)

And if even a nmi% "Wwya vy 92 requires w2 in order to be y¥i, of what avail
was there of placing this 712°n in the doorway, since presumably they were not

buan it to remain there -
= 9N 9293 AMIYY 9HTNI N3 NN NN 990 NNV NYVAY DIV 1N XYY TIW

And additionally (not only that we presume that they were not v2n it, but rather
indeed) they could not have been 22 it, for there was a 71730 250 lying in the
72°n, and therefore it is forbidden to change the usage of the 72°n (as an X
wTP) to something else (a nxonn for Axmv) -

1M XYY UNPA PYYNT
For the rule is that we may only elevate in 72n7p items, but we cannot lower the
level of 7w7p. Therefore once it is an W7 NIR we cannot be Hvan it from its JWYTP to serve

' py 93 are axmw Yapn. However if they are large and are made to be stationary (like a closet), they are not apn
7XmY. The X3 in 2,10 737 derives it from the 2109 in 27,8 ("I'nW) X1p™ which states, Rpw> anha 0o 12 287 WK 99
"3 PR IR 1Y IR 732 IR PR 092 Dan, that just as a pw (a sack) can be moved whether it is full or empty (that is the
purpose of a sack to carry things) similarly yv 93 are n¥mw 92pn only if they can be moved 1p°71 X2», but not vy ¥
nn1e .

'2 The n"21 N amends this to read, %1% 9K 7¥ (instead of 17 9BKRT 7).

" The 72°n (or wnpi 1X) was made of wood and it is a NI "Wwyi y¥ 9.
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another purpose.

SUMMARY
0911 °%5 do not require 7102 in order to be X1, provided that they cover the entire
opening.

THINKING IT OVER

mooin teaches us that a 07 *95 does not require 72 if it closes up the entire
opening. Firstly why is a 0711 *95 different from any other object, and secondly if
indeed it is different, what does it matter if it closes the entire opening or it is vvan
My°w3; it should either always be yX11 or never be YKU'I?!M

1 See vo Mx oMWW YR
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